R-32
The next generation
refrigerant for air conditioners
and heat pumps
2
Daikin is the first company in the world to launch heat pumps and air
conditioners charged with R-32. This refrigerant has several benefits for
the environment. It is very energy efficient and allows to use a lower

product’s global warming impact.
10 years ahead of product bans
The new F-gas regulation bans the use of refrigerants
with a GWP above 750 in single split air conditioners
with a refrigerant charge below 3kg from 2025.
Daikin already introduces R-32 models 10 years ahead
of this requirement, because the sooner the industry
changes to lower GWP refrigerants, the earlier the
environmental impact of HFC emissions can be
reduced.
6
R-32 - Frequently Asked Questions
1. Is R-32 a safe refrigerant?
Minimum required floor area Typical floor area for these models OK to install R-32?
Daikin Emura
FTXJ20 -RXJ20 no limits 20 m² Yes
FTXJ25-RXJ25 no limits 25 m² Yes
FTXJ35 -RXJ35 no limits 35 m² Yes
FTXJ50-RXJ50 2,76 m² 50 m² Yes
FTXM
FTXM20-RXM20 no limits 20 m² Yes
FTXM25-RXM25 no limits 25 m² Yes
FTXM35-RXM35 no limits 35 m² Yes
FTXM42-RXM42 3.44 m² 42 m² Yes
FTXM50-RXM50 3.44 m² 50 m² Yes
Round flow cassette FCAHG71F-RZAG71LV1 7.8m² 68m² Yes
FCAHG100F-RZAG7100V1 17.8m² 95m² Yes
FCAHG125F-RZAG125LV1 17.8m² 95m² Yes
FCAHG140F-RZAG140LV1 17.8m² 134m² Yes